Features
• Flow rate range 0.3 to
6 m/s (1 to 20 ft/s)
• Wide Turndown Ratio
of 20:1
• Highly repeatable
output
• Simple, economical

Please refer to Wiring, Installation, Accessories and Fittings sections for
more information.
Ordering Information
When choosing this style of sensor, the instrument can be mounted nearby on a pipe or
wall or in a remote location up to 60 m/200 ft (standard cable length is 7.6 m/25 ft) by
connecting the sensor through a standard junction box.  Use Signet fittings for proper
seating of the sensor into the process flow.
Model 515 Integral Mount Paddlewheel
Once an integral mount sensor is chosen,
it can be mounted directly to an instrument
by following these guidelines:
a) Order the integral adapter kit 3-8051
(sold separately) to connect the sensor
to an instrument.
b) Order an instrument (sold separately).
The following instrument part numbers
are compatible: 3-8550-1, 3-8550-2,
3-8550-3, 3-8150-1.
Model 515 Standard Paddle-
wheel Flow Sensor
Model 515 Integral Mount
Paddlewheel Flow Sensor
Model 515 Standard Mount Paddlewheel
Mfr. Part No.*  CodeMfr. Part No.*  Code
P51530-H0  198 801 659
P51530-P0  198 801 620
P51530-P1  198 801 621
P51530-P2  198 801 622
P51530-S0  198 801 661
P51530-T0  198 801 663
P51530-T1  198 801 664
P51530-V0  198 801 623
P51530-V1  198 801 624
P51530-V2  198 801 625
When choosing this style of sensor, the instrument is mounted directly onto the sensor
for a local display.  See Guideline below for instructions.
*Model 515
Ordering Notes:

R
eference
Ordering Information (continued)
Model 515 Wet-Tap Mount Paddlewheel Flow Sensor
Mfr. Part No.* Code
P51530-P3  198 840 310
P51530-P4  198 840 311
P51530-P5  198 840 312
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Mfr. Part No. Code  Description
Rotors
M1538-2  198 801 181 Rotor, PVDF Black
P51547-3  159 000 474 Rotor, PVDF Natural
M1538-4  198 820 018 Rotor, Tefzel®
P51550-3  198 820 043 Rotor and Pin (matched set), PVDF Natural
3-0515.322-1 198 820 059 Sleeved Rotor, PVDF Black
3-0515.322-2 198 820 060 Sleeved Rotor, PVDF Natural
3-0515.322-3 198 820 017 Sleeved Rotor, Tefzel®
Rotor Pins